

AMENDMENT NO. 3 for Professional Services Agreement

Dated November 6, 2020

This Amendment is entered into between the Alameda Unified School District (District) and Tutor Corps (CONTRACTOR). District entered into a Professional Services Agreement with CONTRACTOR for Additional Academic Instruction for fiscal year 2020-2021, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows:

1. Services

Extension of additional academic small group instruction in reading and math for 1 hour 4 days/week for M/M students in special education through June 11, 2021.

2. Compensation

\$160/hr for a total not to exceed \$19,440.00.

Original PSA value = \$10,500.00.

Amendment No. 1 = \$24,700.00.

Amendment No. 2 = \$7,560.00

Total PSA value = \$62,200.00.

3. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

4. Amendment History:

- ☐ There are no previous amendments to this Agreement.
- ☒ This contract has previously been amended as follows:

No.	Date	General Description of Reason for Amendment	Amount of Increase (Decrease)
1	12/2/20	Staff for Additional Academic Instruction for 6-12 graders	24,700.00
2	2/3/21	Algebra Tutor	7,560.00

"DISTRICT"

By: 
Kirsten Zazo (Mar 25, 2021 18:04 PDT)

Name: Kirsten Zazo

Title: Chief Student Support Officer

"CONTRACTOR"

By: 

Name: Elizabeth Argento

Title: Education Manager